504350024 05/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4396713 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUANSHENG GE	04/11/2017
WEN-CHERNG LEE	04/11/2017
LEI ZHANG	04/12/2017
BAISONG LIAO	04/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KANGPU BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, LTD.
Street Address:	780 CAILUN ROAD, SUITE 818, ZHANGJIANG HI-TECH PARK
Internal Address:	PUDONG NEW AREA
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15523651

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 435-252-1360

Email: jjohnson@mabr.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL G. JOHNSON

Address Line 1: 1389 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$3070.10001US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAUL G. JOHNSON

SIGNATURE: /PAUL G. JOHNSON/

DATE SIGNED: 05/03/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=S3070-10001US01-Assignment_05-01-2017#page1.tif

PATENT 504350024 REEL: 042227 FRAME: 0562

source=S3070-10001US01-Assignment_05-01-2017#page2.tif source=S3070-10001US01-Assignment_05-01-2017#page3.tif source=S3070-10001US01-Assignment_05-01-2017#page4.tif

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	ISOINDOLINE DERIVATIVE, INTERMEDIATE, PREPARATION METHOD, PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION AND USE THEREOF			
Docket Number	\$3070.10001WO01			
As the below named in	nventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:	☐ The attached application, or			
	United States application or PCT international application number PCT/CN2015/088312 filed on August 27, 2015			
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
•	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine than five (5) years, or both.			
of business at: 780 Cai	ANGPU BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place lun Road, Suite 818 Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Pudong New Area, Shanghai, 201203, CN, desires to title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent application;			
acknowledged, I herelidentified United State and reissues, extension countries foreign to the	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby by assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the aboves patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, as and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in all United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;			
own name and the rig	in to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its that to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the ion and any other relevant treaties;			
countries to issue any and to the same, for the	orize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in e sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full lich said Letters Patent may be granted; and			
respecting said inventicontinuation-in-part, s Letters Patent to be issued	e that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me on, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said ued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its , to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.			
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR:			
Name: Chuan	sheng GE Date: 2017-4-11			

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC

Signature:

1389 Center Drive, SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention		DERIVATIVE, INTERMEDIATE, PREPARATION METHOD, IICAL COMPOSITION AND USE THEREOF		
Docket Number	S3070.10001US01			
As the below named in	iventor, I hereby de	clare that:		
This declaration	The attached	application, or		
is directed to:	United State on August 2	s application or PCT international application number PCT/CN2015/088312 filed 7, 2015		
The above-identified a	pplication was mad	e or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or	an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby acknowledge or imprisonment of no	="	se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine years, or both.		
of business at: 780 Ca	ilun Road, Suite 81	RMACEUTICALS, LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place 8 Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Pudong New Area, Shanghai, 201203, CN, desires to a said invention and the above-identified United States patent application;		
acknowledged, I here identified United State and reissues, extension countries foreign to the	by assign to the	and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby SSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the aboverand in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, etters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in oreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all applications in the United States and foreign countries;		
	ght to claim priority	E the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its y to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the elevant treaties;		
countries to issue any and to the same, for the	and all of said Lette se sole use and beho	e United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign ers Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in of of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full tent may be granted; and		
respecting said invent continuation-in-part, s Leiters Patent to be iss	ion, and testify in a abstitute, renewal aed to the ASSIGN	her consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me my legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said EE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its ree Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.		
LEGAL NAME OF D	VENTOR:			
Name: Wen-	Cherng LEE	Date: 2017-04-11.		

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC

Signature:

1389 Center Drive, SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

	·				
Title of Invention	ISOINDOLINE DERIVATIVE, INTERMEDIATE, PREPARATION METHOD, PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION AND USE THEREOF				
Docket Number	S3070.10001US01				
As the below named is	nventor, I hereby dec	lare that:			
This declaration	The attached	application, or			
is directed to:	United States on August 27	application or PCT international application, 2015	on number PCT/CN2015/088312 filed		
The above-identified a	application was made	or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the	original inventor or	an original joint inventor of a claimed inve	ntion in the application.		
I hereby acknowledge or imprisonment of no		e statement made in this declaration is pun years, or both.	ishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine		
of business at: 780 Ca	ilun Road, Suite 818	MACEUTICALS, LTD. (hereinafter referr Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Pudong New A said invention and the above-identified Un	rea, Shanghai, 201203, CN, desires to		
acknowledged, I here identified United State and reissues, extension countries foreign to the	by assign to the AS es patent application is and renewals of Lore to United States ("fo	and valuable consideration, the receipt a SIGNEE, the entire right, title and interes and in all divisions, continuations and coretters Patent granted thereon, and in all correign countries") and corresponding internapplications in the United States and foreig	t in said invention and in the above- tinuations-in-part of said application, esponding patent applications filed in ational patent applications, and in all		
	ght to claim priority	the right to file patent applications in for to the above-identified United States pate evant treaties;			
countries to issue any and to the same, for the	and all of said Lette ne sole use and behoo	United States Patent & Trademark Office as Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignent may be granted; and	of my entire right, title and interest in		
respecting said invent continuation-in-part, s Letters Patent to be iss	ion, and testify in a substitute, renewal a sued to the ASSIGNE	er consideration, I will communicate to the ny legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers nd reissue applications, execute all necess E, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all ce Letters Patent for said invention in the L	, execute all divisional, continuation, ary assignment papers to cause said lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its		
LEĞAL NAME OF I	VENTOR:				
	HANG	Date: 217-04-	/2		

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 Center Drive, SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

Ler ZHANG

Signature:

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	ISOINDOLINE DERIVATIVE, INTERMEDIATE, PREPARATION METHOD, PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION AND USE THEREOF		
Docket Number	S3070.10001US01		
As the below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or		
	United States application or PCT international application number PCT/CN2015/088312 filed on August 27, 2015		
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine t more than five (5) years, or both.		
of business at: 780 Cai	ANGPU BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place lun Road, Suite 818 Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Pudong New Area, Shanghai, 201203, CN, desires to , title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent application;		
acknowledged, I herelidentified United State and reissues, extension countries foreign to the	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby by assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-est patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, as and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;		
own name and the rig	In to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its ght to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the ion and any other relevant treaties;		
countries to issue any and to the same, for the	orize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in se sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full sich said Letters Patent may be granted; and		
Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.			
LEGAL NAME OF IN	10		
Name: Baison	ng LIAO Baisonfliab Date: 04/12/2017		
Signature:	go o o y Charles		

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC

RECORDED: 05/03/2017

1389 Center Drive, SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA